
EFFECT OF PREMIUM AND COMMERCIAL GRADE 
FOOD TO THE GROWTH OF DOMESTIC CAT, Felis

catus 

MOHD HAFIZUDDIN BIN AHMAD 

Final Year Project Submitted in 

Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the 

Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology 

In the Faculty of Applied Sciences 

Universiti Teknologi MARA 

JULY 2017 





TABLE OF CONTENT 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

LIST OF TABLES 

LIST FIGURES 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS 

ABSTRACT 

ABSTRAK 

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 

I.I Background Study 
1.2 Problem Statement 
1.3 Significance of the Study 
1.4 Objectives of the Study 

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 Domestic Cat Diet 
2.2 Domestic Cat as a Predator 
2.3 Digestive System of Felis catus

2.4 Cat Food 

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY 

3.1 Materials 
3.1.1 Raw Materials and Apparatus 
3.1.2 Grade of Cat Food 

3.2 Methods 
3.2.1 Cats 
3.2.2 Food and Feeding 
3.2.3 Measurement of Cat's Growth 

3.3 Statistical Analysis 

CHAPTER 4: RESULT AND DISCUSSION 

4.1 Sample Collection and Site of Experiment 
4.2 Cat's Growth 

4.2.1 Weight 
4.2.2 Length 
4.2.3 Statictical Analysis 

iv 

PAGE 

111 

IV 

VI 

Vll 

vm 
IX 

X 

I 

2 
2 
3 

4 
5 
7 

8 

10 
10 

11 
12 
13 

13 

14 
15 
16 
21 
23 





ABSTRACT 

EFFECT OF PREMIUM AND COMMERCIAL GRADE FOOD TO THE 

GROWTH OF DOMESTIC CAT, Felis catus 

Domestic cat or scientifically named Felis catus is a mammal which is usually being 
kept at home as an indoor pet. Cats are carnivore in which they actually more prefer 
to consume smaller organisms. Nowadays, cat owners tend to feed their cats with 
dry food or kibbles and also wet food. This study on the effect of cats' growth will 
be beneficial to the cat owners by advising them to choose a good source of food 

for their cats. The objective of the study is to compare the best cat food between 
premium and commercial grade base on the weight and length of cats. Two kinds 
of cat food were used in this study which are Royal Canin for the premium grade 
and Prodiet for the commercial grade. Both group of cats showed increment in terms 
of weight and length for eight weeks. The mean is calculated for the range of weight 
and length for both group. For Royal Canin, the mean weight is µ=0.88 kg and the 
mean length is µ=7.33 cm. The average weight for Prodiet cat group is µ=0.52 kg 
and the average length is µ=6.5 cm. Royal Canin gives a higher rate of development 
in terms of weight and length of cats compare to the Prodiet. 

ix 


	ABSTRACT 
	TABLE OF CONTENT 
	CHAPTER 1
	INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study 
	1.2 Problem Statement 
	1.3 Significance of the Study
	1.4 Objectives of the Study 


	CHAPTER 2
	LITERATURE REVIEW 
	2.1 Domestic Cat Diet
	2.2 Domestic Cat as a Predator
	2.3 Digestive System of Felis catus
	2.4 Cat's Food 


	CHAPTER 3
	METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Materials
	3.1.1 Raw materials and apparatus 
	3.1.2 Grade of Cat Food 

	3.2 Methods
	3.2.1 Cats 
	3.2.2 Food and Feeding 
	3.2.3 Measurement of Cat's Growth 

	3.3 Statistical Analysis 


	CHAPTER 4
	RESULT AND DISCUSSIONS 

	4.1 Sample Collection and Site of Experiment 
	4.2 Cats' Growth 
	4.2.1 Weight 
	4.2.2 Length 
	4.2.3 Statistical Analysis 



	CHAPTER 5
	CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMEMMENDATIONS 

	CITED REFERENCES 
	APPENDICES
	CURRICULUM VITAE 



