# EFFECT OF PREMIUM AND COMMERCIAL GRADE FOOD TO THE GROWTH OF DOMESTIC CAT, Felis catus

#### MOHD HAFIZUDDIN BIN AHMAD

Final Year Project Submitted in
Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the
Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology
In the Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA

This Final Year Project Report entitle "Effect of Premium and Commercial Grade Food to the Growth of Domestic Cat, Felis catus" was submitted by Mohd Hafizuddin bin Ahmad, in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology, in the Faculty of Applied Sciences, and was approved by

Hafizah binti Kassim Supervisor Faculty of Applied Sciences UiTM Negeri Sembilan Kampus Kuala Pilah Pekan Parit Tinggi 72000, Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan.

Lili Syahani binti Rusli Project Coordinator Faculty of Applied Sciences UiTM Negeri Sembilan Kampus Kuala Pilah Pekan Parit Tinggi 72000 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan Dr.Nor'aishah binti Abu Shah Head of Biology School Faculty of Applied Sciences UiTM Negeri Sembilan Kampus Kuala Pilah Pekan Parit Tinggi 72000 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan

Date:	

### TABLE OF CONTENT

		PAGE			
ACK	NOWLEDGEMENTS	iii			
TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF TABLES LIST FIGURES LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS		iv vi vii viii			
			<b>ABS</b>	TRACT	ix
			ABS	TRAK	X
			СНА	APTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Background Study	1			
1.2	Problem Statement	2			
1.3	Significance of the Study	2 3			
1.4	Objectives of the Study	3			
СНА	APTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW				
2.1	Domestic Cat Diet	4			
2.2	Domestic Cat as a Predator	5			
2.3	Digestive System of Felis catus	7			
2.4	Cat Food	8			
СНА	APTER 3 METHODOLOGY				
3.1	Materials				
	3.1.1 Raw Materials and Apparatus	10			
	3.1.2 Grade of Cat Food	10			
3.2	Methods				
	3.2.1 Cats	11			
	3.2.2 Food and Feeding	12			
	3.2.3 Measurement of Cat's Growth	13			
3.3	Statistical Analysis	13			
СНА	APTER 4: RESULT AND DISCUSSION				
4.1	Sample Collection and Site of Experiment				
4.2	Cat's Growth	15			
	4.2.1 Weight	16			
	4.2.2 Length	21			
	4.2.3 Statictical Analysis	23			

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION	25
CITED REFERENCES APPENDICES CURRICULUM VITAE	26 29 33

#### **ABSTRACT**

## EFFECT OF PREMIUM AND COMMERCIAL GRADE FOOD TO THE GROWTH OF DOMESTIC CAT, Felis catus

Domestic cat or scientifically named *Felis catus* is a mammal which is usually being kept at home as an indoor pet. Cats are carnivore in which they actually more prefer to consume smaller organisms. Nowadays, cat owners tend to feed their cats with dry food or kibbles and also wet food. This study on the effect of cats' growth will be beneficial to the cat owners by advising them to choose a good source of food for their cats. The objective of the study is to compare the best cat food between premium and commercial grade base on the weight and length of cats. Two kinds of cat food were used in this study which are Royal Canin for the premium grade and Prodiet for the commercial grade. Both group of cats showed increment in terms of weight and length for eight weeks. The mean is calculated for the range of weight and length for both group. For Royal Canin, the mean weight is  $\mu$ =0.88 kg and the mean length is  $\mu$ =7.33 cm. The average weight for Prodiet cat group is  $\mu$ =0.52 kg and the average length is  $\mu$ =6.5 cm. Royal Canin gives a higher rate of development in terms of weight and length of cats compare to the Prodiet.